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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 22584

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

Matador Production Company moves to continue the above-referenced case to June 2,

2022, pursuant to the Pre-Hearing Order entered in this case. No party opposes the continuance.
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Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & HART LLP

(Be—

Michael H. Feldewert

Adam G. Rankin

Julia Broggi

Post Oftfice Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208
(505) 988-4421

(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on May 10, 2022, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to:

Dana S. Hardy

Jaclyn McLean

HINKLE SHANOR LLP
P.O. Box 2068

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068
(505) 982-4554

(505) 982-8623 FAX
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com

Jjmclean@hinklelawfirm.com

Attorneys for Chisholm Energy Operating,
LLC; Earthstone Permian LLC; and
Earthstone Operating, LLC

Ocean Munds-Dry

Elizabeth Ryan

ConocoPhillips

1048 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

(505) 780-8000
Ocean.Munds-Dry@conocophillips.com
Beth.Ryan@concophillips.com

Attorneys for ConocoPhillips

Sharon T. Shaheen

Ricardo S. Gonzales

Montgomery & Andrews, P.A.
Post Office Box 2307

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
(505) 986-2678
sshaheen@montand.com
rgonzales@montand.com

Attorneys for Fasken QOil and Ranch z;

Adam G. Rankin
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